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PARISH

To All Councillors on the Finance & General Purposes Committee,

You are hereby summoned to attend a Meeting of the Finance and General Purposes
Committee to be held in the Billingshurst Centre, Roman Way, Billingshurst, on
Wednesday 28 January 2026, at 7.30pm.

Members of the public are welcome to attend this meeting and speak for a maximum
of three minutes about an item on the agenda for this meeting during the Public
Session at the discretion of the Chairman. They must give their name.

Wf@mk”

Clerk Counul 20 January 2026

AGENDA

1. Chairman’s Announcements

2. Apologies for absence.

3. To Receive Declarations of Interest and notification of Changes to Members’
Interests.

4. Public Session. Members of the public are welcome to attend this meeting and
speak for a maximum of three minutes about an item on the agenda for the
meeting, at the discretion of the Chairman. They must give their name.

5. Minutes of the meeting held on 17 December 2025, previously circulated; to
confirm and sign as a correct record.

6. Clerk’s Report.

7. To approve payments and note any receipts for
a. November 2025 - Appendix A.
b. December 2025 - Appendix B.

8. To note
a) Cashbook 1 bank reconciliation to 30 November 2025 - Appendix C.
b) Cashbook 3 bank reconciliation to 30 November 2025 - Appendix D.

¢) Cashbook 1 bank reconciliation to 31 December 2025 - Appendix E.
d) Cashbook 3 bank reconciliation to 31 December 2025 - Appendix F.

Council Office: Billingshurst Centre
Roman Way, Billingshurst, West Sussex RH14 9QW
Tel: 01403 782555 Email: council@billingshurst.gov.uk



9. To consider 2025-6 Interim Internal Audit report and agree draft responses —
Appendix G.

10. To review updated Earmarked Reserves (EMR), Appendix H.
11. To review and ratify current Direct Debits and Standing Orders etc. - Appendix L

12. To review the draft Corporate Risk Assessment, Appendix J and recommend to
Council accordingly. (Significant changes since last year shown in red.)

13. To review the Council’s Asset Register, Appendix K. (Significant changes since
last year shown in red.)

14. To receive a verbal report from the Clerk on progress to comply with the new
Assertion 10 Declaration on Annual Governance and Accountability Return
(AGAR).

15. Date of Next Meeting — Wednesday 25 February 2026

Committee Members: PB, EB, CG, PD, CJ, JH, TL, MM

Members of the public should be aware that being present at a meeting of the
Council or one of its Committees or Sub-Committees will be deemed as the person
having given consent to being recorded (photograph, film or audio recording) at the
meeting, by any person present.

Council Office: Billingshurst Centre
Roman Way, Billingshurst, West Sussex RH14 9QW
Tel: 01403 782555 Email: council@billingshurst.gov.uk
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Date: 23/12/2025 Billingshurst Parish Council 2025-26 Page 1

Time: 12:20

Current Bank Alc

List of Payments made between 01/11/2025 and 30/11/2025

Date Paid  Payee Name Reference Amount Paid Authorized Ref  Transaction Detaf
03/11/2025  Screwfix Direct Ltd DD 17.98 Misc ironmangery
03/11/2025 Horsham DC bD 168.96 Bin emptying

07/11/2025 BT DD 61.76 Broadband @ The Depot
101172025  Greg Burt 013721 158.52 Conf. mileage

101142025  Billingshurst Comm. & Conf. Ce 013722 685.21 Reom hire

10/11/2025  Sussex Land Services Lid 013723 300.00 Tree works

10/11/2025 BSRA 013724 2,500.00 Firework spansorship
10/11/2025  Heatsmart Lid 013725 126.00 Gas boiler serv. The Depot
1041142025  Billingshurst WL 013726 533.00 Grant

10/11/2025  Owen Isherwood Lid 013727 540.00 Adversane Hall sale promo
10/11/2025  Surrey Hills Solicitors LLP 013728 3,240.00 Legal advice

10/11/2025 WSALC Lid 013729 120.00 Fraining

10/11/2025  Batlipaint Office Supplies Ltd 013730 105.98 Stationery

10/11/2025 Baskets in Bloom Lid 013731 1,480.00 Autumn bedding change
10/11/2025  James Marchant 013732 13.35 HDC planning mtg mileage
10/11/2025  Trevor Cox 013733 600.00 Play area inspecticns - Oct
10/11/2025 Woest Sussex County Council 013734 25,166.01 Oct saiaries

10/11/2025  Parkfield Retail Ltd DD 16.58 Misc ironmongery
11/11/2028 CEX CARD 337.95 2nd hand Meeting Owl 3
14/11/2025 Restream Inc. CARD 14.92 Restream Inc.

14/11/2025  British Gas CARD 55.91 Adversane Hall electric
17M1/2025  Rural Services Partnership Ltd 17112025 -344.84 Cancel lost cheque
17/11/2025 Horsham Sporls Services 18112025 -692.20 Cancel cheque

17/11/2025 AMAZON CARD 6.49 Wall planner

17/11/2025  A272 Design 30 618.00 Village TWEET advert
17/111/2025  Southern Water 3]0 60.00 Water etc. 83a High St
18/11/2025 Horsham DC (B0 35.50 Bin emptying

18/11/2025 Horsham DG B8] 148.40 Bin emptying

18/11/2025  Horsham DC DD 177.50 Bin emptying

2111/2025  Mail Chimp CARD 12.03 Mail chimp

21/11/2025  Engie Gas L.id DD 119.74 83a High St Gas
24/11/2025  Horsham District Council 013735 43,446.00 N/Warden costs Apr-Sep 25
24/11/2025 Greg Burt 013736 13.79 Mileage to devo. meeting
24/11/2025 Cae'scapes 013737 600,00 Acivity Day skate jam
24/11/2025 Billingshurst Comm. & Conf. Ce 013739 1,655.00 Room hire

24/11/2025 EE & T Mobile DD 33.42 Mabile phones

2511142025  ALE Bus Machines DD 30.45 Copier charges
28/11/2025  NaiWest BACS 26.20 Bank charges

28/11/2025 SSE BD 87.00 83a High St Electric




231212025 Billingshurst Parish Council 2025-26 Page 1
12:21 Current Bank Alc
Cash Received between 01/11/2025 and 30/11/2025

Date Cash Regeived from Receipt No  Receipt Description Receipt Total
12/11/2025 Fowlers Letting Ltd 83a Flat rent 739.20
17111/2025 Sales Recpts Page 78 Sales Recpts Page 78 343.99
16/11/2025 Sales Recpts Page 79 Sales Recpts Page 79 6,589.06
20/11/2025 Sales Recpts Page 80 Sales Recpts Page 80 343.98
24/11/2025 Sales Recpts Page 81 Sales Recpts Page 81 30,550.00

Total Receipts  38,566.23
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Date: 14/01/2026 Billingshurst Parish Council 2025-26 Page 1
Time: 14:27 Current Bank Alc

List of Payments made between 01/12/2025 and 31/12/2025

Date Paid  Payee Mame Reference Amount Paid Autherized Ref  Transaction Detail
01M12/2025  Arthur J Gallagher Insurance B 013738 20,431.42 Insurance premium 2025-26
01/12/2025  Sussex Land Services SO 2,697.80 GM - Nov
0111272025  Netcom IT Solutions DD 262618 IT support
01/12/2025 Horsham DC DD 168.96 Bin emptying
01/1212025  Screwfix Direct Lid bh 53.97 Misc ironmongery
Q8/1242025 BT DD 61.76 The Depot broadband
10/12/2025 Land Registry CARD 14.00 LR search
10/12/2025  Parkfield Retail Ltd DD 9.35 Misc ironmongery
11/12/2025 Post Office CARD 672.75 Stamps
151122025  A272 Design SO 618.00 Villlage TWEET advert
16/12/2025 Restream Inc. CARD 14.63 Restream Inc.
16122025  ScutherN Water DD 60.00 Water etc 83a
17/12/2025  Healthmatic Lid O Z,"’:ﬂ;_l 62.96 Pubtic loo lacks
171122025 Keen Consultants o L’b}f.\,_ 7 4,740.00 Annual tree survey
17/12/2025 Caloo Ltd 013743 1,996.20 Playground spare parts
17/12/2025  ICA Electrical Contractors Ltd 013744 768.00 Xmas lights socket
17/12/2025 Sussex Land Services Ltd 013745 90.00 I.SRRG fence repair
1711212025  Suicliffe Play Lid 013746 894.22 Playground spare parts
1701212025  Glasdon UK d 013747 5,643.47 Adversane bollards
1711212025  Greg Burt 013748 100.00 Reim cleaning of lcos
1712/2025  Billingshurst Comm. & Conf. Ce 013749 361.46 Room hire
171212025  Surrey Hils Solicitors LLP 013750 2,068.00 Legal advice
171242025  Trevor Cox 013751 600.00 Play area inspections
1711272025 Enervea 013740 3,605.46 New Xmas lights sockets etc.
1711272025 Bin emptying DD 53.25 Bin emptying
17/12/2025 Horsham [3C DD 142.00 Bin emptying
17/12/2025 Horsham DC DD 163.30 Bin emptying
19112/2025  Brilish Gas DD 21.69 Electric Adversane Halt
22/12/2025 ALE Bus Machines 3]3] 51.86 Copier charges
22/12/2025 Mailchimp CARD 11.74 Matichimp
22/12/2025 Engie Gas Ltd DD 175.38 83a High St gas
23/12/2025 EE & T Mobile DD 37.93 Mobile phones elc,
23/12/2025 CPRE DD 36.00 Membership
29/12/2025 SSE DD 156.03 Electric public toilets
28/12/2025 SSE Bo 87.00 83a High St electric
28/12/2025  Netcom IT Scolutions DO 4,808.52 IT support
30M2/2025  Sussex Land Services SO 2,697.80 GM - Dec
31/12/2025 NatWest BACS 20.75 Bank charges

Total Payments 57,721.85



14/01/2026

Billingshurst Parish Council 2025-26

Page 1

14,27 Current Bank Alc
Cash Received between 01/12/2025 and 31/12/2025

Date Cash Received from Receipt No  Receipt Description Receipt Total
01/12/2025 Dauxwood Pre-School Ground rent 96.25
10/12/2025 Fowlers Letting Ltd Fiat rent 83a High St 949.20
19/12/2025 Sales Recpts Page 82 Sales Recpts Page 82 8,016.70
02/12/2025 Sales Recpts Page 83 Sales Recpts Page 83 2,400.00
05/12/2025 Sales Recpts Page 84 Sales Recpts Page 84 766.50
18/12/2025  Southern Electric Wayleave 3.05

Total Receipts  12,231.70




APPEN T\

Date:05/01/2026 Billingshurst Parish Council 2025-26 Page 1
Time: 12:68 Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 30/11/2025 User: GREG
for Cashbook 1 - Current Bank Alc
Bank Statement Account Name (s} Statement Date Page Balances
Current Account 28/11/2025 319,694 .65 e
Treasury Reserve Deposit 28/11/2025 280,124.66 ¢
Unity Bank 28/11/2025 440.81
600,260.12
Unpresented Payments (Minus} Amount
24/07/2025 013671 Vision ICT Lid 567.60
10/11/2025 013724 BSRA 2,500.00
10/11/2025 013726 Billingshurst W.L 533.00
10/11/2025 013729 WSALC Ltd 120.00
24/11/2025 013735 Horsham District Council 43,446.00
241172025 013737 Cae'scapes 600.00
241172025 013739 Billingshurst Comm. & Conf. Ce 1,655.00
49,321.60
550,938.52
Unpresented Receipts {Plus)
0.00
0.00
550,938.52
Balance per Cash Book is :- 550,938.52
Difference is :- 0.00

Signatory 1:



APPENTD X B

Date: 08/12/2025 Billingshurst Parish Council 2025-26 Page 1

Time: 12:09 Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 30/11/2025 User: GREG

for Cashbook 3 - Bonus Saver Account

Bank Statement Account Name (s} Statement Date Page Balances
Bonus Saver Account 3011112025 183,759.33 /
193,759.33
Unpresented Payments (Minus) Amount
0.00
0.00
193,7569.33

Unpresented Receipts (Plus)

0.00
0.00
193,759.33
Balance per Cash Book is :~ 193,759.33
Difference Is :- 0.00
Signatory 1:
NAME e Signed .o Date v,
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Date; 14/01/2026 Billingshurst Parish Council 2025-26 Page 1
Time: 14:18 Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/12/2025 User. GREG
for Cashbook 1 - Current Bank Alc
Bank Statement Account Name (s) Statement Date Page Balances
Current Account 3111272025 235 719.64
Treasury Reserve Deposit 311212025 280,124 66
Unity Bank 31/12/2025 440.81

516,285.11
Unpresented Payments (Minus) Amount
24/07/2025 013671 Vision ICT Ltd 567.60
1711212025 47400 Keen Consultants 4,740.00
171220256 (013744 ICA Electrical Contractors Lid 768.00
1771212025 013746 Sutcliffe Play Ltd 894.22
17142/2025 013749 Billingshurst Comm. & Conf. Ce 361.46
17112/2025 013740 Enerveo 3,505.46

10,836.74

505,448.37

Unpresented Receipts (Plus)

0.00

0.00

505,448.37

Balance per Cash Book is :- 505,448.37

Difference is :- 0.00

Signatory 1:



ATEENDY =

Date:12/01/2026 Billingshurst Parish Councit 2025-26 Page 1
Time: 14:53 Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/12/2025 User: GREG
for Cashbook 3 - Bonus Saver Account
Bank Statement Account Name (s) Statement Date Page Balances
Bonus Saver Account 31/12/2025 193,925.75

193,925.75
Unpresented Payments (Minus) Amount
0.00

0.00

193,925.75

Unpresented Receipts (Plus)

0.00

0.00

193,8925.75

Balance per Cash Book is :- 193,925.75

Difference is - 0.00

Signatory 1:
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April Skies

Greg Burt
Clerk to Billingshurst Parish Council

9 January 2026
Dear Greg

Billingshurst Parish Council

First Interim Internal Audit 25-26

Following the interim audit completed on 9 January , | attach my report for consideration by
the Council. This was the first of two audits | intend to carry out to support my opinion on
the 25-26 Annual Governance and Accountability Return (AGAR). | covered the following at
this visit:

. Review of opening balances and reporting of 24-25 audit opinion
. Review of accounting and VAT processes

. Testing of income and expenditure first 9 months of financial year
. Risk management and insurance

. Budget monitoring reports

. Salaries and wages

. Arrangements for inspection of accounts

. Bank reconciliations.

| am pleased to report that the Council has maintained a satisfactory system of financial
control, and | have identified no matters to date that would result in a negative opinion on
the year-end internal audit report. At Appendix A | list recommendations arising.

The Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015 require smaller authorities, each financial year, to
conduct a review of the effectiveness of the system of internal control and prepare an
annual governance statement in accordance with proper practices in relation to accounts.
The internal audit reports should therefore be made available to all members to support
and inform them when they are considering the Authority’s approval of the annual
governance statement. | am required by Section 4 of the Annual Governance and
Accountability Return (AGAR) to review controls in place at the Council against predefined
control assertions. These control assertions are set out below, together with the results of
testing carried out at the interim audit.

S 07958 990310

P mike@aprilskies.co.uk
Company Registration Number 14174016
6 Uplands Road. Farnham GU9 8BP
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April Skies

A - Appropriate books of account have been kept properly throughout the year

Interim Audit

The Council continues to use RBS Omega, an industry specific accounting package. A
review of the cashbook shows that all data fields are being entered, supporting
documentation is easily located from references recorded on the general ledger.
Reconciliations tested were up to date at the time of the audit.

| confirmed the opening balances were correct. Box 7 on the 24-25 audited accounts was
£594,045. This has been agreed to the period 0 balance sheet on the accounting system.

| have confirmed that the Council’s VAT returns are up to date, with the most recent claim,
for the quarter to 30 September 2025 submitted to HMRC on |5 October. This has been
agreed to VAT figures produced from the accounting system . VAT owed has been repaid
by HMRC — this has been checked to the bank account.

B - The Council’s financial regulations have been met, payments were supported
by invoices, all expenditure was approved, and VAT was appropriately
accounted for

Interim Audit

Financial Regulations were last reviewed at the Full Council meeting in May 2025— minute
40/25. This included updates issued by NALC. Standing Orders were readopted at the same
meeting - minute 25/35.

The Council is still using cheques to pay suppliers, signatories have been updated, there is
now a panel of 7-8 signatories set up to authorise payments. The Council is due to move
to online payments in the near future.

| selected a sample of 10 transactions from the cashbook for the first 9 months of the
financial year. | was able to confirm for all transactions that:

o Cashbool entry could be agreed back to invoice

e Payment approval in place, in line with financial regulations — 2 councillor sign off
on each invoice

e VAT accounting correct

o Expenditure appropriate for the Council

e Payment approval correctly set out within minutes

e Councillor signatures viewed on cheque stubs

| checked one standing order to the schedule of Direct Debit and Standing Order payments
approved at the Finance Committee in February 2025.

07958 990310

b4 mike@aprilskies.co.uk
Company Registration Number 14174016
6 Uplands Road. Farnham GU9 8BP



April Skies

C - The Council assessed the significant risks to achieving its objectives and
reviewed the adequacy of arrangements to manage these.

Interim Audit

The Council has a risk management strategy in place and monitors and reviews risk on an
ongoing basis. The Clerk has confirmed that the risk assessment will be reviewed at the
January F&GP with formal approval due at Full Council in March. | will review the risk
assessment at my next audit.

| will check the Council’s insurance policy at my year end audit.

For 25-26, an additional assertion has been added to the Annual Governance Statement, this
covers digital and data compliance. The Council is largely compliant with the requirements
of the Practitioners’ Guide in this area. Breakthrough Consultants have carried out a review
of data security at BPC in light of the introduction of assertion 10, some amendments to
policies and procedures have now been implemented. The Council should note the
completion of the review and actions taken to meet the requirements of assertion 10 at the
next available meeting of Full Council.

D - The annual precept requirement resulted from an adequate budgetary
process; progress against the budget was regularly monitored; and reserves
were appropriate.

Interim Audit

The Council has completed budget and precept setting for the 26-27 financial year, approved
at Full Council in January 2026. (Minute 8/25). A precept of £560,338 was approved. ~ All
precepting authority deadlines were met. | will check minutes at my year end audit.

Budget monitoring reports continue to be presented to meetings of the Finance and General
Purposes Committee, this is completed quarterly. | reviewed the quarter 2 budget
monitoring report which was presented to F&GP in October 2025 — minute | 14/25.

| review reserves at my year end audit.

E - Expected income was fully received, based on correct prices, properly
recorded and promptly banked; and VAT was appropriately accounted for.

Interim Audit

| tested a sample of income transactions. | was able to agree credits on the cashbook back
to third party documentation, such as remittance notices from district council or recharge
calculations for staff costs for Billingshurst Centre.  Credits were checked to the bank
statement, or to the aged debts listing. | will test precept at year end.

S 07958 990310

P4 ike@aprilskies.co.uk
Company Registration Number 14174016
6 Uplands Road. Farnham GU9 8BP



April Skies

| reviewed the sales ledger as at 6 January 2026. The debtor balance was £46K at this time,
and whilst the sales ledger appeared in reasonable order, there is a debt of £6k shown as
outstanding from BCCC, dated 30.6.25. This should be reviewed to assess whether this is
a genuine debt, or an accounting anomaly.

F - Petty cash payments were properly supported by receipts, all petty cash
expenditure was approved and VAT appropriately accounted for.

Year end test

G- Salaries to employees and allowances to members were paid in accordance
with council approvals, and PAYE and NI requirements were properly applied.

Interim Audit

Payroll is processed by West Sussex County Council. | tested the payroll for December
2025 for two officers. | agreed the payment from the cashbook back to summary payroll
report and invoice issued by WSCC. Gross pay for these two officers was checked to
annual pay award letters.

| am satisfied that staff tested are being paid Council approved rates of pay.

H_- Asset and investments registers were complete and accurate and properly
maintained.

| will test at my year end audit.

| note that the Council has paid for CCTV equipment, this is held by the supplier as the
Council does not yet have the necessary permissions in place to allow the cameras to be
installed. | would prefer this equipment to be stored on Council premises, now that it has
been paid for, the assets are not currently secured BPC assets.

I = Periodic and year-end bank account reconciliations were properly carried
ut.

Interim Audit

Reconciliations for all bank accounts are carried out regularly and in accordance with
regulations. This is clearly evidenced in the Council’s bank reconciliation file. The November
25 bank reconciliation was tested in detail. | confirmed the following.

o All balances on the bank reconciliation were agreed back to bank statements /
cashbooks

& 07958 990310

[g]mlke@apﬂlskles.co.uk
Company Registration Number 14174016
6 Uplands Road. Farnham GU9 8BP



ril Skies

This reconciliation is due to be signed off at a Council meeting in January. | have also
confirmed by review of bank statements and bank reconciliation reports that councillor
review of bank reconciliations was completed for October 2025. Banlk reconciliations were
reported to a meeting of the Policy and Finance Committee, and this review was minuted.

The Council has an investment policy. This was reviewed at F&GP Committee in July 2023
( minute 78/23). This policy is due for review, and should be considered annually by FIGP
Committee.

4, REVIEW

4.1 This policy will be reviewed by the Finance & General Purposes on an annual basis. Any variation to the
policy will be submitted to the council for approval.

] - Accounting statements prepared during the year were prepared on the
correct accounting basis (receipts and payments or income and expenditure),
agreed to the cash book, were supported by an adequate audit trail from
underlying records, and

Year end test

L: : The Authority publishes information on a free to access website/webpage
up to date at the time of the internal audit in accordance with any relevant
transparency code requirements

- Year end test

M — Inspection Periods

Inspection periods for 24-25 accounts were set as follows

Inspection - Key date 24-25 Actual
Accounts approved at 7May - Full Council
Full Council

Date Inspection Notice 2 June — website and
Issued and how notice boards
published

Inspection period begins 3 June

Inspection period ends 14 July

Correct length Yes

All regulatory requirements were met in this regard.

S 07958 990310

= mike@aprilskies.co.uk
Company Registration Number 14174016
6 Uplands Road. Farnham GU9 8BP



April Skies

—— A(;(;(}un[ing ——

N — Compliance with Publishing Requirements 24-25 Accounts

The Statement of Accounts, Annual Governance Statement and the external audit
certificate are published on the Finance page on the website. The external audit
certificate was clear, so there are no matters to take into consideration in the 23-24
accounts. The Conclusion of Audit certificate has been published on the website, with
an announcement date of 26 August . This is after the date of the audit certificate ( 21
August), and before the statutory deadline ( 30 September). The external audit
certificate was reported to the meeting of Full Council in September (minute 69/25).

O- Trust funds (including charitable) The council met its responsibilities as a
trustee.

The Billingshurst Community and Conference Centre is a charitable trust of which the
Parish Council is the sole managing trustee. The 24 —25 accounts and annual return have
not yet been submitted to the Charity Commission, this needs to be actioned by the
statutory deadline of 31 January. An independent examination will be completed as
required for a charity of this size. The Clerk confirmed that all necessary worl has been
completed and reporting deadlines will be met.

| would like to thanl you for your assistance with the audit. | will be in touch to arrange the
year end audit next month, in the meantime please do not hesitate to contact me if | can be
of any assistance.

Yours sincerely

. flohde

Mike Platten CPFA

S 07958 990310

= mike@aprilskies.co.uk
Company Registration Number 14174016
6 Uplands Road. Farnham GU9 8BP



April Skies

Appendix A

Points Forward = Action Plan - Interim Audit

Matter Arising

Recommendation

Council Response - Final
Audit

| reviewed the sales ledger
as at 6 January 2026. The
debtor balance was £46K
at this time, and whilst the
sales ledger appeared in
reasonable order, there is
a debt of £6k shown as
outstanding from BCCC,
dated 30.6.25.

This should be reviewed to
assess whether this is a
genuine  debt, or an
accounting anomaly.

To BE

TIOVES T\ GARTED,

| note that the Council has
paid for CCTV equipment,
this is held by the supplier
as the Council does not
yet have the necessary
permissions in place to
allow the cameras to be
installed.

| would prefer this equipment
to be stored on Council
premises, now that it has been
paid for, the assets are not
currently secured BPC assets.

TS 1S To B
MOVED TO BPC

<TORABGE o [TAS
BeEEN  fAamE» TU
T0 ASSET RERSHE.

The Council has an
investment policy.  This
was reviewed at F&GP
Committee in July 2023 (
minute 78/23).

This policy is due for review,
and should be considered
annually by FIGP Committee.

o BE
AcTioN E>,

& 07958 990310
mike@aprilskies.co.uk

Company Registration Number 14174016
6 Uplands Road. Farnham GU9 8BP
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16/01/2026 Billingshurst Parish Council 2025-26 Page 1

1138 Earmarked Reserves

Account Opening Balance Net Transfers Closing Balance
321 EMR Bus Shelters 3,025.00 15,000.00 18,025.00
327 EMR EV replacement fund 1,500.00 1,500.00
328 EMR Five Oaks Traffic Calming 6,176.17 6,176.17
332 EMR JF Commuted Sum 1,507.00 1,507.00
336 EMR Neighbourhood Plan 1,618.95 1,618.95
345 EMR Station Road Gardens 500.00 500.00
354 EMR UKCOG/Envimps 947.73 947.73
358 EMR CIL Lewy 15,622.72 -5,363.07 10,259.65
361 EMR MF Allotment Fence 5106 +13,5698.20 13,598.20 ¢.00
364 EMR Comm'd sum/Kingslea Farm 394,744.51 -224,703.73 170,040.78
3656 EMR Boxing Sessions 3,201.00 -3,201.00 0.00
368 EMR CCTV Project 0.00 65,000.00 65,000.00
369 EMR Misc Repairs 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

415,244.88 -39,669.60 375,575.28




APPENDIX

T

Billingshurst Parish Council

Regular Standing Orders &

Direct Debits

Payee Description Gross Amount Regularity
ALE. Photocopier useage 51.86 Monthly DD
A272 Design Village TWEET advert 618.00 Monthly 50
Business Stream  |{Public Toilets water etc. 236.36 1/4ly DD
EE Mohile phones 37.93 Monthly DD
HDC Green waste hin @ SRG 59.00 Yearly DD
HDC Litter / Dog waste bin emptying 168.96 Monthly DD
HDC Litter / Dog waste bin emptying 53.25 DD
HDC Litter / Dog waste bin emptying 142.00 Monthly DD
HDC Litter / Dog waste bin emptying 163.3 Monthly DD
HMRC To pay any VAT owing or receive any 1/4ly bb
VAT owed
info Commissioner|Annual Registration 35.00 Yearly DD
JPiMedia County Times sub. 62.40 Twice per year |DD
Mailchimp Enables user to sign up for updates via 11.74 Monthly CARD
e-mait / council run surveys,
NETcom Phone Charges 224.55 Monthly DD
NETcom IT support 387.42 Monthly DD
Parkfield Retail  |Austens purchases 9.35 Monthly bD
PWLB BCCC Extn. loan servicing 10128.52 Twice per year |DD
PWLB 83a loan servicing 10831.25 Twice per year |DD
Restream Inc Streaming of meetings. 14.63 Monthly CARD
Screwfix Purchases 53.97 Monthly CARD
Siemens Copier Hire 162.12 1/4ly noD
SSE Public Toilets electricity 156.03 Monthly DD
SSE Street Furniture electricity 276.50 Monthly bD
Sussex Land Grounds maint. 2697.80 Monthly S0
Annual Memberships
CPRE 36.00 DD
HALC 15.00 CHEQUE
RAC 311.24 DD
WSALC/NALC 2127.00 CHEQUE
ZOOM 143.88 CARD
83a utilities - to be reimbursed as appropriate

BT Broadband 61.76 Monthly DD
Engie Gas 175.38 Monthly DD
ovo Electricity 87.00 Monthly DD
Southern Water |Water 22.79 Monthly DD

Adversane Hall utilities
British Gas Electricity 21.68 Monthly pb
?? Water Y v ?

Updated 16/01/2026

Note. Figures are most recent payments.
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Note

Fixed Asset Register
As at 20/01/26

TOTAL
Insurance
Asset Values |Values
Land & Buildings £1,301,338.49] £1,542,570.17
Office contents £27,055.00 £32,096.00
General contents £23,104.42 £23,982.90
Street Furniture £121,625.05 £187,804.64
Playground Equip £433,896.40 £461,981.11
£1,907,019.36| £2,248,434.83

Red text indicates change since previous year




Fixed Asset Register as at 20/01/26Billingshurst CCC

i Insurance Date of [Location of .

Asset No. Bt g ASSEEVaINE Value el Valuation Deeds Title No Details
Billingshurst Centre £0.00] £2,957,042.50 June 2013|Firesafe WSX1617{Held on charitable trust dated 14.3.1991
Billingshurst Centre Car Park 0.00 1.00
Billingshurst Centre Office
Contents £0.00 £3,404.00
Billingshurst Centre Contents £0.00| £112,407.00
Billingshurst Centre Stage
Lighting/Audio £0.00 £42 146.57
CCTV £0.00 £2,168.00
Garden to north of Village Centre 1.00 1.00 Subject of Adverse Possession 2017
New Litter Wardens Garage 80,000.00 Completed Spring 2022

£1.00| £3,157,170.07
NOTE

We had all our buildings revalued for insurance purposes, in Jan 2023. Whilst values have been uplifted since the exercise was last underaken, these are still less than
the current insurance values. | have asked the Insurer for their view.




